
 
 

ACE Mentor Program of Greater Charlotte 
2024-2025 Contact Information & Schedule 

 
ACE Mentor Program of Greater Charlotte 
c/o Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP 
214 N. Tryon St., Suite 3700 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
T: 704-594-7961 
 
acementorclt@gmail.com  Twitter, Instagram, LinkedIn:  @ACEMentorCLT 
ace.clt.treasurer@gmail.com  Facebook: ACE Mentor Program of Charlotte 
 

Executive Committee  
 

Kym Gardner, Chair 
Turner Construction 
kpgardner@tcco.com  
 

Allie Alu, Vice Chair 
Turner Construction 
aalu@tcco.com  
 

 
Mellissa Oliver, Past Chair 
NVR, Inc. 
moliver@nvrinc.com 

 
Jake Vaughn, Treasurer 
Balfour Beatty Construction 
JVaughn@Balfourbeattyus.com  

 
Board Members 
 

Brian King 
Rodgers Builders 
bking@rodgersbuilders.com 
 

Allison Kieb 
Neighboring Concepts 
allison@neighboringconcepts.com 

Shana Hetherington 
Little Diversified 
shana.hetherington@littleonline.com 

Monica Smith 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools 
monicag.smith@cms.k12.nc.us 
 

Macie Sause 
Stanley Martin Homes 
SauseML@stanleymartin.com 
 

Lindsey Hopping 
Climate Systems, LLC 
lhopping@climatesystemsllc.com 
 

Matt Boeggeman 
Holder Construction 
mboeggeman@holder.com 

Tobe Holmes 
WithersRavenel 
tholmes@withersravenel.com 

  
Full Board Meetings: August, October, December, February, April, June 

Committee Meetings: Monthly 
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